TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA		03/16/2023	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recsolu, Inc.
Street Address:	55 E Monroe St, Ste 3600
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5034425	YELLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048852735

Email: trademarks@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Majda Muhic, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 2: Troutman Pepper

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	249023.000019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Majda Muhic
SIGNATURE:	/Majda Muhic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=11. CIBC_Yello - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Recsolu, Inc.) [Executed]#page1.tif source=11. CIBC_Yello - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Recsolu, Inc.) [Executed]#page2.tif source=11. CIBC_Yello - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Recsolu, Inc.) [Executed]#page3.tif source=11. CIBC_Yello - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Recsolu, Inc.) [Executed]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0402

900759491

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of March 16, 2023 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by CIBC BANK USA ("<u>CIBC</u>"), in favor of RECSOLU, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2020, by and among Grantor and CIBC (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to CIBC a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets, including, without limitation, (i) the patent registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patent Collateral"), and (ii) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 06, 2020, (i) at Reel/Frame 053986/0631 with respect to the Patent Collateral, and (ii) at Reel/Frame 7071/0541 with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CIBC agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Termination and Release</u>. CIBC hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral thereunder.

SECTION 2. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

146259869

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIBC has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CIBC:

CIBC BANK USA

Name: Andrew Schwartz

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (RecSolu, Inc.)]

Exhibit A

Patent Collateral

Title	Application No.	Registration No.	Date Filed
Method and System for Electronic		8,572,000	10/29/2013
Management of Recruiting			

146259869

Exhibit B

Trademark Collateral

Mark	Registration No.	
YELLO	5,034,425	09/06/2016

146259869

RECORDED: 03/22/2023